



بنك عُمان العربي ش.م.ع.ع - النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة للأشهر التسعة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2021

إلتزاماً بالقواعد والإرشادات المتعلقة بالإفصاح الصادرة عن الهيئة العامة لسوق المال بموجب القرار الإداري رقم 2007/5 بتاريخ 27 سبتمبر 2007 ، يعلن بنك عُمان العربي ش.م.ع.ع عن نتائجه الأولية غير المدققة للأشهر التسعة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2021.

تخضع هذه النتائج المالية لموافقة مجلس إدارة البنك.

حقق البنك أرباحاً صافية بعد الضريبة مبلغ 11.3 مليون ريال عُمانى للأشهر التسعة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2021 مقارنة بمبلغ 13.7 مليون ريال عُمانى خلال نفس الفترة من العام 2020.

تشمل المؤشرات المالية الرئيسية كما يلي:

(مليون ريال عُمانى)

الشركة الأم			المؤحدة			
نسبة التغير	كما في 30 سبتمبر 2020	كما في 30 سبتمبر 2021	نسبة التغير	كما في 30 سبتمبر 2020	كما في 30 سبتمبر 2021	
3%	1,910.5	1,965.7	6%	2,596.8	2,748.2	صافي القروض والسلفيات والانشطه التمويلية للعملاء
2%	2,490.2	2,540.1	4%	3,280.2	3,410.8	إجمالي الأصول
-4%	1,942.2	1,869.4	0%	2,709.5	2,706.7	ودائع العملاء
23%	433.6	532.0	24%	433.2	535.2	إجمالي حقوق المساهمين
نسبة التغير	للفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2020	للفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2021	نسبة التغير	للفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2020	للفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2021	
5%	68.7	72.4	24%	73.4	91.3	إيرادات التشغيل
8%	38.8	42.0	30%	43.0	55.7	المصروفات التشغيلية
2%	29.9	30.4	17%	30.4	35.6	ربح التشغيل
-42%	14.0	8.1	-18%	13.7	11.3	صافي الأرباح



سي بي غانيش
الرئيس التنفيذي بالوكالة



Oman Arab Bank SAOG - Preliminary unaudited financial results for the nine months ended 30 September 2021

In compliance with the rules and guidelines on disclosure issued by the Capital Market Authority as approved by Administrative Decision No.5/2007 dated 27 September 2007, Oman Arab Bank SAOG announces its preliminary unaudited results for the nine months ended 30 September 2021.

The financial results are subject to approval by the Board of Directors.

The Bank achieved a net profit after tax of RO 11.3 million for the nine months ended 30 September 2021 compared to RO 13.7 million for same period in 2020.

The key highlights are produced below:

(RO millions)

	Consolidated			Parent Company		
	As at 30 Sep 2021	As at 30 Sep 2020	Change %	As at 30 Sep 2021	As at 30 Sep 2020	Change %
Loans, advances and financing activities for customers (net)	2,748.2	2,596.8	6%	1,965.7	1,910.5	3%
Total assets	3,410.8	3,280.2	4%	2,540.1	2,490.2	2%
Total deposits	2,706.7	2,709.5	0%	1,869.4	1,942.2	-4%
Total equity	535.2	433.2	24%	532.0	433.6	23%
	For the period ended 30 Sep 2021	For the period ended 30 Sep 2020	Change %	For the period ended 30 Sep 2021	For the period ended 30 Sep 2020	Change %
Operating Income	91.3	73.4	24%	72.4	68.7	5%
Operating expenses	55.7	43.0	30%	42.0	38.8	8%
Operating Profit	35.6	30.4	17%	30.4	29.9	2%
Net profit	11.3	13.7	-18%	8.1	14.0	-42%

CB Ganesh
Acting Chief Executive Officer

